

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

Docket No. 020654-TI Date Docketed: 07/09/2002 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of IXC Certificate No. 2993 issued to Capsule Communications, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.  
 Company: Capsule Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Last Day to Suspend: \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration: \_\_\_\_\_

Referred to: \_\_\_\_\_  
 ("(") indicates OPR) \_\_\_\_\_

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF  
 \_\_\_\_\_ X X \_\_\_\_\_ X \_\_\_\_\_

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program/Module Bl(k):A10

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770**  
 Current CASR revision level

	<u>Staff Assignments</u>					
<u>OPR Staff</u>	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
<u>OCRs (CCA)</u>	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
( )	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
( )	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
( )	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
( )	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____

	Current CASR revision level	<u>Due Dates</u>	
		Previous	Current
0			
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			
17.			
18.			
19.			
20.			
21.			
22.			
23.			
24.			
25.			
26.			
27.			
28.			
29.			
30.			
31.			
32.			
33.			
34.			
35.			
36.			
37.			
38.			
39.			
40.			

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission \_\_\_\_\_ Commission Panel \_\_\_\_\_  
 Hearing Examiner \_\_\_\_\_ Staff \_\_\_\_\_

Date filed with CCA: \_\_\_\_\_

Initials: OPR \_\_\_\_\_  
 Staff Counsel \_\_\_\_\_

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD		

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.  
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: / /

DOCUMENT NO.  
15411-02

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing S... es Completes

Docket No. 020654-TI Date Docketed: 07/09/2002 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of IXC Certificate No. 2993 issued to Capsule Communications, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

Official Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Last Day to Suspend: \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration: \_\_\_\_\_

Referred to: \_\_\_\_\_ AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF  
 ("() " indicates OPR) \_\_\_\_\_ X X \_\_\_\_\_ X \_\_\_\_\_

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program/Module Bl(k):A10

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff P Isler

Staff Counsel L Dodson

OCRs (CCA)

( ) \_\_\_\_\_

( ) \_\_\_\_\_

( ) \_\_\_\_\_

( ) \_\_\_\_\_

( ) \_\_\_\_\_

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission X Commission Panel \_\_\_\_\_  
 Hearing Examiner \_\_\_\_\_ Staff \_\_\_\_\_

Date filed with CCA: 07/16/2002

Initials: OPR \_\_\_\_\_  
 Staff Counsel \_\_\_\_\_

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770**  
 Current CASR revision level

0

	<u>Due Dates</u>	
	Previous	Current
1. Staff Recommendation	NONE	10/03/2002
2. Agenda	NONE	10/15/2002
3. PAA Order - PSC Certificate Cancellation	NONE	11/04/2002
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		
24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		
34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD		
X							

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	
					X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.  
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:   
 Date: 07/16/2002

CCA Official Filing:

10/21/02\*\*\*\*\*10:30 AM\*\*\*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*\*1

Matilda Sanders

1443-PAA

From: LaSandra Givens  
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2002 10:30 AM  
To: CCA - Orders / Notices  
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

8

Date and Time: 10/21/02 10:28:00 AM

DOCKET NUMBER FILE NAME  
SEVERAL DOCKETS LISTED 020654OR.AJT

PAA ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATES

CORRECTED VERSION

31  
Certified

DOCUMENT NO.  
15411-02

CCA Official Filing:

11/12/02\*\*\*\*\*1:43 PM\*\*\*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*\*1

**Matilda Sanders**

1548-CD

**From:** LaSandra Givens  
**Sent:** Tuesday, November 12, 2002 1:38 PM  
**To:** CCA - Orders / Notices  
**Subject:** Order / Notice Submitted

3

**Date and Time:** 11/12/02 1:36:00 PM

DOCKET NUMBER	FILE NAME
020654-TI & OTHERS	020654CO.LHD
020692-TI	020692CO.LHD
020911-TI, 020579-TI, 020852-TI	020911CO.LHD

CONSUMMATING ORDERS

10/10

Kay Flynn

---

**From:** Kay Flynn  
**Sent:** Thursday, November 14, 2002 3:28 PM  
**To:** Paula Isler  
**Subject:** RE: Docket No. 020654-TI

Thanks, Paula. I'll put a copy of this e-mail in the correspondence side of the docket file.

Kay

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Paula Isler  
**Sent:** Thursday, November 14, 2002 3:25 PM  
**To:** Kay Flynn  
**Subject:** Docket No. 020654-TI

Kay, Just so you'll know, I wrote Ms. Dilks and faxed it to her. A copy is on the way (interoffice mail) to you to document in CMS. I enclosed a copy of the PAA as she asked and a copy of the certified receipt showing the PAA was signed for and delivered. I advised her that the PAA will not be reissued and that if the company pays the 2001 RAF, penalty and interest, along with the \$500 fine by November 26, 2002, Capsule's certificate will not be cancelled.

-----Original Message-----

**From:** NET SatisFAXtion  
**Sent:** None  
**To:** Paula Isler  
**Subject:** 850 413 7118, 1 page(s)

This is a **FAX** message received by **NET SatisFAXtion**

Received: 11/14/2002 2:11 PM  
Total pages: 1  
CSID: 850 413 7118  
Transfer time: 0:00:31  
Transfer rate: 300  
Error count: 0  
Port used: Rockwell 56000 External M...#10  
Status: Success

<< File: FAX.TIF >>

RECEIVED-FPSC

NOV 14 PM 2:06

COMMISSION  
CLERK

November 14, 2002

To: Paula  
413-6503

Dear Ms. Flynn,

020654-TI

I am in receipt of a Cancellation Notice by Florida Public Service Commission of IXC certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, P.A.C, Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.

No 2993 Capsule Communication Inc

I am requesting a copy of the Order no PSC-02-1443-PAA-TI which was issued October 21, 2002 which Capsule never received. Please update your record to reflex a new fax number 214 244 3440 attn Kathleen Dilks. No response has been filed because we never received the order. Please resubmit the orders so we can file and appeal

Sincerely,

Kathleen Dilks  
Capsule Communications  
215 244 3413 phone  
215 244 3440 fax

#2 Greenwood Square STE 275  
Bensalem PA 19020

CCA note: CNE/Isler will contact Ms. Dilks.

ly 11/14/02

Parties list updated  
ly